

## Resolution 2024-07 Fox Canyon Groundwater Management Agency HONORING **Dauid Borchard**

WHEREAS, David Borchard has faithfully served on the Board of Directors of the Fox Canyon Groundwater Management Agency, for two decades, from March 2005 to September 2024, as Director appointed to represent the Agricultural constituency, and

WHEREAS, while exemplifying a commitment to public service for the shared common good, Director Borchard has given freely of his time, experience, and knowledge to contribute to the success and accomplishments of the Agency, its Board of Directors, its Committees, and

WHEREAS, Director Borchard has been a constant voice for the farmers and groundwater users during the development of and deliberation over the many rules, regulations, policies and proceedings associated with regulating groundwater, managing the Agency, and creating a legacy that helps to ensure and safeguard the availability of sustainable groundwater supply in Ventura County, and

WHEREAS, during his tenure, Director Borchard has served with dignity and distinction, and has contributed significantly to the successful operation of the Fox Canyon Groundwater Management Agency, especially as it relates to farming interests,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of the Fox Canyon Groundwater Management Agency take great pleasure in honoring David Borchard for his dedicated and indispensable service.

PRESENTED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS THIS 13<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF DECEMBER 2024.

Eugene West, Chair

Michael Craviotto, Director

Lynn Maulhardt, Director

Tony Trembley, Directo